
2022 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-24   Conf: 15-13   Home: 11-5   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 4-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (296), Opp (294)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Santoni (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Reinhart (4), Clark (3), Minnick (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (109-124),
Clark (35-38), Newcomer (22-26), Stephen (18-19), Reinhart (15-19), Barchak (13-16), Gatica (4-4), Minnick (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Wibbenmeyer, Calli .404 47-45 141 31 57 7 1 14 51 108 .766 19 2 20 2 .479 1 2 2-4 163 7 5 .971
15 Gallagher, Maya .347 47-47 150 44 52 15 1 15 42 114 .760 23 4 29 0 .444 1 1 2-4 76 90 9 .949
18 Clark, Emily .331 46-46 145 19 48 14 0 9 33 89 .614 14 2 18 0 .395 1 2 2-2 140 8 3 .980
20 Bostick, Gwen .323 47-46 127 21 41 6 1 0 15 49 .386 10 5 22 2 .394 0 3 2-7 55 61 9 .928
13 Shakiba, Allison .302 47-47 129 35 39 4 2 1 12 50 .388 27 3 30 1 .434 0 1 6-6 74 6 2 .976
7 Santoni, Jaden .238 46-44 101 17 24 5 0 0 11 29 .287 24 0 32 0 .381 1 3 5-6 63 1 2 .970
24 Winkelman, Shelby .216 47-47 134 28 29 7 1 1 11 41 .306 28 5 32 0 .365 3 3 6-8 85 68 6 .962
19 Lindemann, Josie .205 37-30 83 12 17 1 0 6 24 36 .434 20 2 22 3 .368 1 0 0-0 71 3 1 .987
25 Reinhart, Clare .289 24-19 45 6 13 4 0 0 9 17 .378 6 3 16 0 .407 0 3 1-1 61 8 1 .986
12 Vodnansky, Emma .280 27-7 25 14 7 0 0 2 5 13 .520 1 0 10 0 .308 0 1 2-3 9 0 1 .900
2 Rucker, Kennedy .179 29-12 39 9 7 0 0 1 4 10 .256 2 1 10 0 .238 0 1 5-5 22 0 3 .880
14 Pierce, Jayla .173 34-7 52 3 9 4 0 3 11 22 .423 0 1 20 0 .189 0 0 0-0 34 2 1 .973
5 Spring, Lilly .104 37-17 48 6 5 1 0 0 5 6 .125 5 1 15 0 .204 0 2 2-2 26 2 1 .966
11 Minnick, Cheyenne .094 27-9 32 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .094 4 0 17 0 .194 0 1 0-0 30 2 0 1.000
Totals .281 47-47 1251 248 351 68 6 52 235 587 .469 183 29 293 8 .383 8 23 35-48 920 312 50 .961
Opponents .289 47-47 1238 221 358 51 12 26 200 511 .413 144 23 202 12 .369 18 23 57-65 935 264 43 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Newcomer, Anna 3.56 11-11 28 25 12 1-2 1 141.2 141 87 72 79 152 16 6 13 .257 23 6 0 6 8
10 Barchak, Bre 4.68 4-3 24 11 2 0-1 0 86.2 114 63 58 25 29 22 0 5 .313 9 8 0 5 9
1 Stephen, Anna 5.18 5-7 24 6 1 0-1 1 52.2 60 49 39 29 17 8 5 5 .284 3 6 0 6 4
26 Gatica, Haley 5.38 3-3 10 5 2 0-0 0 26.0 43 22 20 11 4 5 1 3 .377 3 3 0 1 2
Totals 4.31 23-24 86 47 17 3 2 307.0 358 221 189 144 202 51 12 26 .289 38 23 0 18 23
Opponents 4.40 24-23 84 47 21 5 2 312.0 351 248 196 183 293 68 6 52 .281 24 29 0 8 23



2022 Rockhurst University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Minnick, Cheyenne 32 30 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
1 Stephen, Anna 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 18 1 .947 0 0
26 Gatica, Haley 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Lindemann, Josie 75 71 3 1 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Reinhart, Clare 70 61 8 1 .986 2 15 4 .789 4 0
18 Clark, Emily 151 140 8 3 .980 2 35 3 .921 3 0
13 Shakiba, Allison 82 74 6 2 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Pierce, Jayla 37 34 2 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Wibbenmeyer, Calli 175 163 7 5 .971 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Santoni, Jaden 66 63 1 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Spring, Lilly 29 26 2 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Winkelman, Shelby 159 85 68 6 .962 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gallagher, Maya 175 76 90 9 .949 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bostick, Gwen 125 55 61 9 .928 8 0 0 — 0 0
10 Barchak, Bre 27 1 24 2 .926 0 13 3 .813 0 0
12 Vodnansky, Emma 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rucker, Kennedy 25 22 0 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Newcomer, Anna 26 5 17 4 .846 0 22 4 .846 0 0
Totals 1282 920 312 50 .961 43 54 7 .879 8 0
Opponents 1242 935 264 43 .965 28 34 12 .734 8 0


